
Summer Series Exam Timetable (GCSE and A level only)

WB 06/05/23

Monday 6th May Tuesday 7th May Wednesday 8th May Thursday 9th May Friday 10th May

Subject Combined Science
(Biology) p.1
Biology p.1

Start Time 09.00

Length 1 hr 15
1 hr 45

Subject

Start Time

Length

KEY: GCSE subjects A Level Subjects

* Exam Contingency sessions are set by JCQ (Joint Council for Qualifications). Students must be available for these sessions even if they do not have
an exam.



WB 13/05/23

Monday 13th May Tuesday 14th May Wednesday 15th May Thursday 16th May Friday 17th May

Subject English Literature p. 1 French Listening
French Reading

History (Medicine) Maths p.1
Geography p.1

Psychology p.1
Combined Science
(Chemistry) p. 1
Chemistry p.1

Start Time 09.00 09.00 09.00
09.00

09.00 09.00

Length 1 hr 45 Listening F 35m/H 45m
Reading F 45m/H 1hr

1 hr 15 F/H - 1 hr 30
2 hrs 15

2 hrs
1 hr 15
1 hr 45

Subject Business p.1
Film Studies p.1

Computer Science p.1
Psychology p.1

Geography p.1

Start Time 13.00 13.00 13.00

Length 1 hr 45
1 hr 30

1 hr 30
1 hr 30

1 hr 30

KEY: GCSE subjects A Level Subjects

* Exam Contingency sessions are set by JCQ (Joint Council for Qualifications). Students must be available for these sessions even if they do not have
an exam.



WB 20/05/23

Monday 20th May Tuesday 21st May Wednesday 22nd May Thursday 23rd May Friday 24th May

Subject English Literature p. 2 Film Studies Comp.1 Combined Science
(Physics) p.1
Psychology p.2

English Language p. 1
History (Witchcraze)

French Writing
English Literature p.1
Physics p.1
Physical Education p.1

Start Time 09.00 09.00 09.00 09.00 09.00

Length 2 hrs 15 2 hrs 30 1 hr 15
1 hr 45
2 hrs

1 hr 45
2 hrs 30

F - 1 hr
H - 1 hr 15
3 hrs
2 hrs 15
2 hrs

Subject Computer Science p.2 PE p. 1 Psychology p.2
Film Studies p.2

Start Time 13.00 13.00 13.00

Length 1 hr 30 1 hr 15 1 hr 30
1 hr 30

KEY: GCSE subjects A Level Subjects

* Exam Contingency sessions are set by JCQ (Joint Council for Qualifications). Students must be available for these sessions even if they do not have
an exam.



WB 03/06/23

Monday 3rd June Tuesday 4th June Wednesday 5th June Thursday 6th June Friday 7th June

Subject Maths p.2
Geography p.2
German (Listening,
Reading, Writing)

Spanish Listening
Spanish Reading
Film Studies Comp.2

English Literature p.2
Physical Education p.2
Geography p.2

English Language p. 2
Physics p.2

Spanish (Listening,
Reading, Writing)

Start Time 09.00 09.00 09.00 09.00 09.00

Length F/H - 1 hr 30
2 hrs 15
2 hr 30

Listening F 35m/H 45m
Reading F 45m/H 1hr
2 hrs 30

2 hr 30
2 hrs
1 hr 30

1 hr 45
2 hrs 15

2 hrs 30

Subject PE p. 2
Psychology p.3

History (Anglo Saxon /
American West)
Maths Pure 1

Business p.2
Biology p.1

Exam Contingency
Session *

Combined Science
(Biology) p. 2
Biology p.2
History (Britain)

Start Time 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00

Length 1 hr 15
2 hrs

1 hr 45
2 hrs

1 hr 45
2 hrs 15

1 hr 15
1 hr 45
1 hr 30

KEY: GCSE subjects A Level Subjects

* Exam Contingency sessions are set by JCQ (Joint Council for Qualifications). Students must be available for these sessions even if they do not have
an exam.



WB 10/06/23

Monday 10th June Tuesday 11th June Wednesday 12th June Thursday 13th June Friday 14th June

Subject Maths p.3
French (Listening,
Reading, Writing)
Chemistry p. 1

Combined Science
(Chemistry) p.2
Chemistry p.2
History (Germany)

German Writing Geography p.3
Biology p.2

Start Time 09.00 09.00 09.00 09.00

Length F/H - 1 hr 30
2 hrs 15
2 hrs 30
2 hrs 15

1 hr 15
1 hr 45
1 hr

2 hrs 1 hr 30
2 hrs 15

Subject Spanish Writing
Geography p.3

History (Germany)
Maths Pure 2

Exam Contingency
Session *

Combined Science
(Physics) p.2
Physics p. 2

Start Time 13.00 13.00 13.00

Length F - 1 hr
H - 1 hr 15
2 hrs 15

1 hr 20
2 hrs

1 hr 15
1 hr 45

KEY: GCSE subjects A Level Subjects

* Exam Contingency sessions are set by JCQ (Joint Council for Qualifications). Students must be available for these sessions even if they do not have
an exam.



WB 17/06/23

Monday 17th June Tuesday 18th June Wednesday 19th June Thursday 20th June Friday 21st June

Subject Spanish Writing
Physics p.3

Design Technology
Chemistry p.2

Food Prep
French Writing
Biology p. 3

Chemistry p.3

Start Time 09.00 09.00 09.00 09.00

Length 2 hrs
1 hr 30

2 hrs
2 hrs 15

1 hr 45
2 hr
1 hr 30

1 hr 30

Subject Maths Stats & Mechs

Start Time 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00

Length 2 hrs

KEY: GCSE subjects A Level Subjects

* Exam Contingency sessions are set by JCQ (Joint Council for Qualifications). Students must be available for these sessions even if they do not have
an exam.



WB 24/06/23

Monday 24th June Tuesday 25th June Wednesday 26th June Thursday 27th June Friday 28th June

Subject Exam Contingency
Session *

Start Time

Length

Subject Exam Contingency
Session *

Start Time

Length

KEY: GCSE subjects A Level Subjects

* Exam Contingency sessions are set by JCQ (Joint Council for Qualifications). Students must be available for these sessions even if they do not have
an exam.


